
NORTH AVOCA SLSC 

 CLUB CALENDAR    - 2024/25 SEASON 
 

 

 
 

Key:  

NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 

DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

18th Aug 24 Sunday Club Club Working Bee – clean & tidy in prep for start of the season  NASCLC 9am Start  

31st Aug Saturday Education SLSCC Provide First Aid Course – EOI email office@naslsc.com.au Branch - Tuggerah TBA  

4th – 8th Sept  SLS Worlds IRB World Championships Kurrawa SLSC, QLD All Day  

7th Sept Saturday Education SLSCC SMAR Refresher / Proficiency Swim – EOI email 

office@naslsc.com.au 

The Entrance SLSC TBA  

8th Sept Sunday Education SLSCC ART (HLTAID015) Course Branch - Tuggerah TBA  

15th Sept Sunday Education SLSCC Education Field Day – for Club TAFs Umina SLSC   

15th Sept Sunday Registration New Member Registration Day  NASLSC  9am – 12noon  
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Key:  

NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 

DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

21st – 22nd Sept Sat & Sun Education SLSCC Silver Medallion Patrol Captains Course TBC 2 Full Days  

22nd Sept Sunday  Pre-season Nipper Proficiency Swims – U9 to U14s  Haven 9.30am – 10.30am  

22nd Sept Sunday  Pre-season Nipper Proficiency Swims – U6 to U8s - 5 Star Swim Centre Kerta Rd 

Kincumber  

5 Star Swim 11.30am – 12.30pm  

24th Sept  Tuesday Nippers Board training Commences – U9s to Youth Haven  4.15pm – 5.30pm  

27th – 28th Sept Frid & 

Sat 

Club Gotcha4Life - 24 Hour Row Fundraiser in support of Mental Health 

Initiatives  

NASLSC 5pm – 5pm 24hrs  

28th Sept Saturday Branch SLSCC Raising of the Flags – NA Rookie representation Avoca Beach 8.30am - half day  

28th Sept  Saturday Club Season Launch Celebration NASLSC  TBC   

29th September  Sunday Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program – NOMINATIONS 

CLOSE. Refer to Youth Development Coordinator  
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NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 

DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

30th Sept – 5th 

Oct 

 Education Intensive Bronze Course aimed at new U17 competitors – Form to 

come later 

TBA   

13th Oct  Sunday Nippers Wk1 - First Day Nippers. U6s to U14s   NASLSC    

19th Oct Saturday  Carnival SLSCC U12 – Open Carnival  TBC All Day   

19th & 20th Oct Sat & Sun Education UVA Course – Form to come out later TBC   

20th Oct Sunday Nippers Wk 2 - U6 to U14s  NASLSC   

25th Oct Friday Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program – Session 1 

Introduction (Nominations closed 30/9/24) 

Erina TBC  

26th Oct Saturday Carnival SLSCC U9-U11 Welcome to Surf Sports Mini Carnival  TBC All Day  

26th Oct Saturday Education SLSCC Provide First Aid Course – EOI email office@naslsc.com.au Branch - Tuggerah All Day  

27th Oct Sunday Nippers Wk3 – U6 to U14s  NASLSC   
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Key:  

NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 

DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

2nd Nov Saturday Carnival SLSCC Board & Ski U14 – Open Rnd 1 TBC All Day  

3rd Nov Sunday Carnival SLSCC Nipper Carnival Traditional U8 – U14s TBC All Day  

3rd Nov Sunday Nippers  Wk4 - U6 to U7s  NASLSC  N/A 

8th Nov Friday Event SLSCC Rookie Disco – RSVP to your Rookie Coordinator by 30/10 Copacabana SLSC 7pm-10pm  

9th – 10th Nov Sat & Sun Carnival  Newcastle Permanent Iron Person TBC 2 Full Days  

10th Nov Sunday Nippers Wk 5 – U6 to U14s NASLSC   

15th – 17th Nov Frid – Sun Rookie Camp SLSCC U13 – U14 Rookie Camp. Nominations close Sunday 13th 

October 

Point Wolstoncroft 3 Days  

16th Nov Saturday Education SLSCC Provide First Aid Course – EOI email office@naslsc.com.au Branch - Tuggerah TBA  

16th Nov Saturday Carnival SLSCC Masters Carnival  TBC All Day  
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NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 

DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

17th Nov Sunday Nippers Wk 6 – U6 to U14s. Proposed Nipper Photo Day TBC NASLSC   

23rd Nov Saturday Carnival  SLSCC Infront Surf Slam U14s – Opens TBC All Day  

24th Nov Sunday Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program – Session 2 - Search 

& Rescue Simulation (Nominations closed 30/9/24) 

Umins SLSC TBC  

24th Nov Sunday Nippers Wk 7 – U6s to U14s  NASLSC   

30th Nov – 1st Dec Sat-Sun Interbranch SLSNSW Interbranch Champships – selective representative 

carnival 

Cape Hawke 2 Full Days   

1st Dec Sunday Nippers Wk 8 – U6s to U14s  NASLSC    

7th Dec Saturday Education SLSCC Gold Medallion - EOI email office@naslsc.com.au Wamberal All Day  

7th Dec Saturday  Nippers / 

Club 

Wk 9 - Twilight Nippers and Club Christmas Party  NASLSC TBC  

mailto:office@naslsc.com.au
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Updated 21/08/2024 
Subject to change 
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7th Dec Saturday Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program – Youth Patrol 

(Nominations closed 30/9/24) 

TBC TBC  

14th Dec Saturday Carnival SLSCC Board & Ski U14s – Open Rnd 2 TBC All Day  

15th Dec Sunday Carnival  SLSCC Nipper Carnival Traditional U8 – U14s TBC All Day  

15th Dec Sunday Nippers Wk 10 – U6s to U7s. Last day of nippers for Holiday break. NASLSC  N/A 

3rd Jan 2025 Friday Club Summer SIPS – Details to Come  NASLSC TBC  

9th – 12th Jan Thur - 

Sun 

Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program –Lifesaving and 

Development Camp (Nominations closed 30/9/24) 

Pacific Palms SLSC Details provided by 

Branch  

 

10th Jan Friday  Club Summer SIPS – Details to Come  NASLSC TBC  

12th Jan  Sunday Carnival SLSCC Nipper Carnival Teams U8 – U14s TBC All Day  

12th Jan Sunday Nippers Wk 11 – U6 to U7s  NASLSC   N/A 
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NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
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DATE DAY EVENT PROGRAM LOCATION TIME BBQ DUTY 

17th Jan Friday  Club Summer SIPS – Details to Come  NASLSC TBC  

17th Jan Friday Branch Rookie Challenge – Refer to Rookie Coordinator  Umina SLSC TBC  

17th Jan  Friday Branch SLSCC U17 – U19 Youth Leadership Program – Working Party at 

Rookie Challenge (Nominations closed 30/9/24) 

Umina SLSC TBC  

19th Jan Sunday Nippers Wk 12 – U6 to U14s  NASLSC    

24th Jan Friday  Club Summer SIPS – Details to Come  NASLSC TBC  

26th Jan Sunday Nippers  Wk 13 – U6 to U14s NASLSC   

1st Feb  Saturday Branch SLSCC Branch Champion Lifesaver  TBC All Day  

1st Feb Saturday Carnival SLSCC Board & Ski U14s – Open Rnd 3 TBC All Day  

2nd Feb Sunday Nippers  Wk 14 - Club Champs U8 to U14s. Normal Nippers U6 to U7s NASLSC   



8 | P a g e     

 

Key:  

NA Event NA Education Nippers SLSCC Education SLSCC Event NSW Event SLSA Event Other 

Updated 21/08/2024 
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2nd Feb Sunday Branch SLSCC Branch Champs First Aid TBC All Day  

8th Feb Saturday Carnival SLSCC Branch Champs U15 – Open and Boats TBC All Day  

9th Feb Sunday Nippers Wk 15 – U6 to U14s (Club Champs Back Up date) NASLSC   

9th Feb Sunday Carnival SLSCC Branch Champs Masters  TBC All Day  

15th – 16th Feb Sat & Sun Carnival  SLSCC Branch Champs Nippers U8 – U14s TBC 2 Full Days  

16th Feb Sunday  Nippers Wk 16 – U6 to U7s  NASLSC  N/A 

23rd Feb Sunday Nippers Last Day of Nippers – Activity to be confirmed  TBC TBC  

1st March Sunday Education SLSCC Provide First Aid Course – EOI email office@naslsc.com.au Branch - Tuggerah TBA  

1st – 2nd March Sat – Sun State  SLSNSW Championships Lifesaving Northern Beaches 2 Full Days  
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6th – 9th March Thur - 

Sun 

State  SLSNSW Championships Nippers U9 – U14s Northern Beaches   

12th – 13th March Wed -

Thur 

State SLSNSW Championships Masters Northern Beaches   

14th – 16th March Fri – Sun State SLSNSW Championships U15s – Open and Boats  Northern Beaches   

26th March – 6th 

April 

 Aussies  SLS Australian Championships North Kirra QLD   

13th & 14th April Sat & Sun Education SLSCC SMAR Course - EOI email office@naslsc.com.au North Avoca 2 Full Days   

TBC May Education  SLSCC SMAR Course - EOI email office@naslsc.com.au TBC 2 Full Days  

 

 

mailto:office@naslsc.com.au

